Mr. Urbanski offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-09-210 RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING MEDICAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE FOR POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR AND APPOINTING A TEMPORARY PART/TIME POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR

WHEREAS, Jacqueline Kane, Full-Time Police Communication Operator has requested a Medical Leave of Absence effective December 9, 2009 for a period not to exceed six months.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough to appoint a temporary part/time Police Communications Operator to fill in during Ms. Kanes Medical leave of absence; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of Joseph Blewett, Police Chief that Ryan Clark be appointed as a Temporary part/time Police Communications Operator.

NOW, THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Highlands Governing Body that the Medical Leave of Absence of Jacqueline Kane is hereby approved for a period of up to six months effective December 9, 2009. Employee will only receive salary for leave based on accrued number of six/vacation hours. After accrued sick/vacation hours are used employee will no longer receive a salary from the Borough.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Ryan Clark is hereby appointed as Temporary Part/Time Police Communications Operator effective November 12, 2009 to begin training for said position.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that compensation be set an hourly rate of 9:50 per hour for Mr. Clark.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mrs. Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: December 2, 2009

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 2, 2009.

DODOLICH CLEDIADEDURY CL	DDI
BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLI	ĸĸĸ